506652034 05/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6698845

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΤΑ						
		Name	Name			Execution Date	
BAHMAN TAHERI						01/07/2019	
PEDRO COUTINO SOTO						01/07/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
Name:		ALPHAMICRON INCORPORATED					
Street Address:	1950 S	TATE ROL	JTE 59				
City:	KENT						
State/Country:	ОНЮ	ОНЮ					
Postal Code:	44240						
Property Type			Number]		
			Number]		
Property Type	,	17309219	Number]		
Property Type Application Number:	•		Number]		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	17309219 (614)464-6	6350]		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	DATA	17309219 (614)464-6 5 the e-mai	350 il address first; if t				e sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if	DATA be sent to	17309219 (614)464-6 5 the e-mai	350 il address first; if t unsuccessful, it v				e sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to	17309219 (614)464-6 5 the e-mai 5 if that is 614-464-64 patlaw@vo	6350 il address first; if t unsuccessful, it v 400 prys.com, jcsager@	v ill be ser vorys.com	n t via U	S Mail.	be sent
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to provideo	17309219 (614)464-6 5 the e-mai 6 the e-mai 6 14-464-6 patlaw@vc VORYS, S	6350 il address first; if t unsuccessful, it v 400 prys.com, jcsager@ ATER, SEYMOUR	v ill be ser vorys.com	n t via U	S Mail.	e sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to	17309219 (614)464-6 5 the e-mai 6 the e-mai 6 14-464-6 patlaw@vo VORYS, S 52 EAST 6	6350 <i>il address first; if t unsuccessful, it v</i> 400 orys.com, jcsager@ ATER, SEYMOUR GAY STREET	v ill be ser vorys.com	n t via U	S Mail.	e sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to	17309219 (614)464-6 5 the e-mai 6 the e-mai 6 14-464-6 patlaw@vo VORYS, S 52 EAST 6	6350 il address first; if t unsuccessful, it v 400 prys.com, jcsager@ ATER, SEYMOUR	v ill be ser vorys.com	n t via U	S Mail.	e sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	17309219 (614)464-6 5 the e-mai 5 if that is 614-464-64 patlaw@vc VORYS, S 52 EAST G COLUMBL	6350 <i>il address first; if t unsuccessful, it v</i> 400 orys.com, jcsager@ ATER, SEYMOUR GAY STREET	v ill be ser vorys.com	n t via U	S Mail.	e sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provideo	17309219 (614)464-6 5 the e-mai 6 the e-mai 6 14-464-6 patlaw@vc VORYS, S 52 EAST C COLUMBL	6350 <i>il address first; if t unsuccessful, it v</i> 400 orys.com, jcsager@ ATER, SEYMOUR GAY STREET JS, OHIO 43215	v ill be ser vorys.com	n t via U	S Mail.	e sent
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	17309219 (614)464-6 5 the e-main d; if that is 614-464-64 patlaw@vc VORYS, S 52 EAST G COLUMBL 0786 WILL	5350 <i>il address first; if t unsuccessful, it v</i> 400 orys.com, jcsager@ ATER, SEYMOUR GAY STREET JS, OHIO 43215 544-000033	v ill be ser vorys.com	n t via U	S Mail.	e sent

source=Signed_Assignment#page3.tif

source=Signed_Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT, by Bahman Taheri, residing at 3256 Lansmere Road, Shaker Heights, Ohio, 44122; (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), along with Pedro Coutino Soto, residing at 1915 State Route 59 #3, Kent, Ohio 44240 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"), has invented certain new and useful improvements in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

OPTICAL ASSEMBLY WITH VARIABLE PIXELATED TRANSMISSION

which application is:

- \square (1)a provisional application
 - (a)

having Serial No. 62/756,667 , filed on November 7, 2018 ;

(2)

a non-provisional application

- (a)
 - having Serial No.

. filed on

For good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each Assignor agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to AlphaMicron Incorporated, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a principal place of business at 1950 State Route 59, Kent, Ohio 44240, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) his or her entire right, title and interest in the invention or inventions as represented by the application for patent identified herein (the "Application") in the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for all other national jurisdictions and international entities that have the power to grant patents, wherever situated, including without limitation all applications for patent which claim priority to and/or the benefit of the subject matter disclosed in the Application for patent identified herein, including any utility application and/or design application, as well as any continuation application, divisional application, continuation-in-part application, reissue application, reexamination application, patent interference proceeding, and any foreign national application and/or any application filed or to be filed under a patent treaty such as the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property and/or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in any jurisdiction.

Each Assignor agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

Each Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States Patent to the Assignee.

Each Assignor agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignors will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any

1 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: AMN.P0029-P

application claiming priority to said application, division, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any applications for Letters Patent or Patents, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent or Patents to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said inventions, without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Each Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from the Application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee of the entire interest in the inventions and hereby covenant that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Each Assignor hereby authorizes and request the attorneys of the Renner Kenner Greive Bobak Taylor & Weber located in Akron, OH to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or with the rules of any other national or international Patent Office for recordation of this document or a true copy thereof.

Signature of Each Assignor Appears On The Following Page(s)

PATENT REEL: 056174 FRAME: 0454

2 of 4

<u>anvary</u>, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of

Bahman Taheri

STATE OF OHIO) SS COUNTY OF Portage

I, Deborah DAmaro, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Bahman Taheri, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this

7 day of *January*, 2019.

boun Dames

Notary Public



DEBORAH W. D'AMICO Notary Public, State of Ohio My Comm. Expires 08/28/2023 Recorded in Summit County

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 07 day of 32, 2019.

Pedro Coutino Soto

STATE OF OHIO

) SS COUNTY OF <u>Portage</u>

I, <u>Debarah</u> <u>Diffrico</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Pedro Coutino Soto, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 2 day of January, 2019.

boub Damico Notary Public



DEBORAH W. D'AMICO Notary Public, State of Ohio My Comm. Expires 08/28 2023 Recorded in Summit County

PATENT REEL: 056174 FRAME: 0456